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GCK Lions

2 : 1

EHC Basel

0:0 | 0:0 | 1:1 | 1:0

Swiss League
SL Regular Season
Sonntag, 29.10.2023 15:45
20241115000081

Spielort
Kunsteisbahn Küsnacht
330 Zuschauer

Schiedsrichter
Lars Arpagaus (39)
Joshua Blasbalg (62)

Linienrichter
Christophe Pitton (29)
François Micheli (48)

Spielverlauf
Tor  Strafe  Torhüter-Wechsel  Kein Tor

GCK Lions EHC Basel

1. Drittel

14:16 Stukel Jakob  (2 Min  / Spielverzögerung)

Böhler Noah  (2 Min  / Cross-Check) 17:27

2. Drittel

20:18 Küng Vincenzo  (2 Min  / Haken)

3. Drittel

45:22
EQ / 0:1 - Hüsler Cedric (1)
Brügger Sandro (1)

55:37 Kummer Dario  (2 Min  / Behinderung)

55:51 Bircher Alain  (2 Min  / Beinstellen)

PP2 / 1:1 - Sopa Kyen (9)
Backman Victor (13), Blaser Yannick (9)

57:02

1. Verlängerung / Shootout

Backman Victor  (2 Min  / Halten) 64:55

SO / 2:1 65:00

Shootout

Sopa Kyen  (Torhüter: Haller Fabio ) 1

2 Stukel Jakob  (Torhüter: Grüter Lorin )

Mettler Julian  (Torhüter: Haller Fabio ) 3

4 Kummer Dario  (Torhüter: Grüter Lorin )

Murer Fabio  (Torhüter: Haller Fabio ) 5
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6 Supinski Brett  (Torhüter: Grüter Lorin )

Leone Robin  (Torhüter: Haller Fabio ) 7

8 Küng Vincenzo  (Torhüter: Grüter Lorin )

Truog Livio  (Torhüter: Haller Fabio ) 9

10 Brügger Sandro  (Torhüter: Grüter Lorin )
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Team-Lineups
Captain Topscorer 1. Torhüter

GCK Lions EHC Basel

Goalie Goalie

56 - Grüter Lorin (1st)
20 - Ruppelt Sascha

42 - Haller Fabio (1st)
32 - Henauer Andri

Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts

70 - Blaser Yannick (C)
28 - Ustinkov Daniil
4 - Sejejs Nauris
29 - Schaller Timotée

92 - Quinn Benjamin
5 - Landolt Silvan
24 - Murer Fabio
15 - Buchli Dominic

5 - Zubler Patrick
86 - Bircher Alain
53 - Higgins Tyler
24 - Bachofner Lucas

7 - Nater Jens
33 - Rouiller Anthony
50 - Aeschbach Cédric
20 - Warmbrodt Nicolas Yanick

Stürmer Mitte Stürmer Mitte

10 - Neuenschwander Jan
7 - Kärki Jarno (E)
13 - Henry Joel
8 - Böhler Noah

71 - Supinski Brett (C, E)
94 - Kummer Dario
51 - Brügger Sandro
16 - Rexha Alban

Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts

64 - Backman Victor (TS, E)
33 - Hinterkircher Mattia
26 - Truog Livio
14 - Mettler Julian

78 - Sopa Kyen
85 - Leone Robin
62 - Graf Marlon
21 - Spring Jan

10 - Stukel Jakob (TS, E)
98 - Sturny Jules
25 - Ryser Vincent
93 - Schwab Robin

92 - Näf Santiago
61 - Küng Vincenzo
12 - Hüsler Cedric
17 - Schaub Jamie

Head Coach
Marco Bayer

Head Coach
Eric Himelfarb

Absenzen
Farmteam/Swiss League Baechler Nicolas (18), Zumbühl Robin 

(40)
Verletzt Büsser Xeno (27), Schwendeler Jan 

(38)
Abwesend Bachofner Jérôme (77)

Absenzen
Krank Liniger Laurin (8)
Farmteam/Swiss League Füllemann Louis (14), Meile Nick (28)
Verletzt Sablatnig Yanick (15)
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 Player Stats 2023/2024
GCK Lions - EHC Basel, Sonntag, 29.10.2023 15:45, KEB KEK, 8700 Küsnacht ZH, 20241115000081, SL Regular Season (29.10.2023 20:26)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
4 Sejejs Nauris Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 - 16:48 00:00 00:34
5 Landolt Silvan Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 0 0 - 20:35 00:23 00:34
7 Kärki Jarno Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 11 11 50.00 19:32 04:04 01:10
8 Böhler Noah Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 5 5 50.00 11:14 00:00 00:00
10 Neuenschwander Jan Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 0 1 10 9.09 14:58 00:00 00:27
13 Henry Joel Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 6 45.45 15:59 02:04 00:05
14 Mettler Julian Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 - 10:07 00:00 00:00
15 Buchli Dominic Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 08:51 00:18 00:00
21 Spring Jan Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 11:07 00:08 00:00
24 Murer Fabio Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 12:34 00:00 00:00
26 Truog Livio Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 - 15:08 01:53 00:57
28 Ustinkov Daniil Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 3 0 0 - 18:16 02:03 00:00
29 Schaller Timotée Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 05:40 00:00 00:00
33 Hinterkircher Mattia Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3 1 0 0 0 0 - 10:55 02:04 00:05
62 Graf Marlon Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - 14:59 02:03 00:03
64 Backman Victor Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 4 0 0 2 0 2 0.00 25:47 04:19 00:59
70 Blaser Yannick Verteidiger 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 - 24:46 03:50 01:31
78 Sopa Kyen Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 8 1 0 0 1 2 33.33 23:24 04:12 00:26
85 Leone Robin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 15:25 04:04 00:00
92 Quinn Benjamin Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 16:55 00:00 01:26

Total 1 2 1 1 3 4 -5 32 7 0 20 23 36 38.98 - - -

30.10.2023 07:34
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 Goalie Stats 2023/2024
GCK Lions - EHC Basel, Sonntag, 29.10.2023 15:45, KEB KEK, 8700 Küsnacht ZH, 20241115000081, 
SL Regular Season (29.10.2023 20:26)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
56 Grüter Lorin 1 45 46 97.83 65:00 0.92 0
20 Ruppelt Sascha 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

30.10.2023 07:34
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 Player Stats 2023/2024
GCK Lions - EHC Basel, Sonntag, 29.10.2023 15:45, KEB KEK, 8700 Küsnacht ZH, 20241115000081, SL Regular Season (29.10.2023 20:26)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
5 Zubler Patrick Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 - 20:54 00:02 02:14
7 Nater Jens Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 23:36 00:00 03:45
10 Stukel Jakob Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 - 18:58 00:59 00:55
12 Hüsler Cedric Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 - 13:54 00:02 00:58
16 Rexha Alban Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 6 40.00 10:18 00:02 01:02
17 Schaub Jamie Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 - 09:36 00:59 00:00
20 Warmbrodt Nicolas Yanick Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 07:25 00:00 00:00
24 Bachofner Lucas Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 03:10 00:00 02:39
25 Ryser Vincent Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 - 10:34 00:00 00:00
33 Rouiller Anthony Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 1 0 0 - 20:16 00:56 00:51
50 Aeschbach Cédric Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 19:12 01:09 00:16
51 Brügger Sandro Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 5 3 62.50 15:45 01:01 02:30
53 Higgins Tyler Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 - 12:26 00:00 00:16
61 Küng Vincenzo Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 2 0 2 0 0 - 20:39 01:04 02:01
71 Supinski Brett Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 1 13 8 61.90 21:35 01:02 02:10
86 Bircher Alain Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 14:55 00:00 01:20
92 Näf Santiago Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 15:03 00:59 00:00
93 Schwab Robin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 08:31 00:00 00:00
94 Kummer Dario Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 1 14 6 70.00 18:44 01:04 00:51
98 Sturny Jules Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 - 21:51 01:01 02:05

Total 1 1 1 0 2 8 5 46 7 0 14 36 23 61.02 - - -

30.10.2023 07:34
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 Goalie Stats 2023/2024
GCK Lions - EHC Basel, Sonntag, 29.10.2023 15:45, KEB KEK, 8700 Küsnacht ZH, 20241115000081, 
SL Regular Season (29.10.2023 20:26)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
42 Haller Fabio 1 31 32 96.88 65:00 0.92 0
32 Henauer Andri 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

30.10.2023 07:34
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 Team Stats 2023/2024
GCK Lions - EHC Basel, Sonntag, 29.10.2023 15:45, KEB KEK, 8700 Küsnacht ZH, 20241115000081, 
SL Regular Season (29.10.2023 20:26)

Stats GCK Lions EHC Basel
SOG Total 32 46
SOG 1P 8 15
SOG 2P 11 12
SOG 3P 12 15
SOG OT1 1 4
SHM Total 7 7
SHM 1P 2 0
SHM 2P 2 4
SHM 3P 3 2
SHM OT1 0 1
SHP Total 0 0
SHP 1P 0 0
SHP 2P 0 0
SHP 3P 0 0
SHP OT1 0 0
BkS 20 14
BkS 1P 9 4
BkS 2P 8 4
BkS 3P 2 6
BkS OT1 1 0
FO Total 59 59
FOW Total 23 36
FOL Total 36 23
FO% 38.98 61.02
FO% 1P 35.00 65.00
FO% 2P 46.15 53.85
FO% 3P 40.91 59.09
FO% OT1 25.00 75.00
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FO% oz Total 28.00 51.85
FO% oz 1P 25.00 50.00
FO% oz 2P 16.67 28.57
FO% oz 3P 50.00 64.29
FO% oz OT1 33.33 -
FO% nz Total 42.86 57.14
FO% nz 1P 50.00 50.00
FO% nz 2P - -
FO% nz 3P 50.00 50.00
FO% nz OT1 0.00 100.00
FO% dz Total 48.15 72.00
FO% dz 1P 50.00 75.00
FO% dz 2P 71.43 83.33
FO% dz 3P 35.71 50.00
FO% dz OT1 - 66.67
PIM Total 4 8
PIM 1P 2 2
PIM 2P 0 2
PIM 3P 0 4
PIM OT1 2 0
PPT 06:14 02:05
PKT 02:05 06:14
PP OP 5 2
PPG 1 0
PP% 20.00 0.00
PP GA 0 0
PK SI 2 5
PK GA 0 1
SHG 0 0
PK% 100.00 80.00

30.10.2023 07:34


